8 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0°	Form PTO-159 OMB Collection
V	

Form PTO-1594*(Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6

01-30-2008



103478553

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1LY	0	PR/	FIN	AN	CE		
SHEET		No. 1 1	20		<i>3</i> :	54	
	7	111		-	_		

To the Director of the U. S. Pat.	100476000	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adrian Diglio Bradley Gleason	}	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Advisor Diglio
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	ed Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 306 Descanso Ave- City: Ojai
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached	ed? Ves No	State: California Country: USA Zip: 93023 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Execution Date(s) January 6th Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other Pactnership Bu	ger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other individual Citizenship L.S.A. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) นกหาอพา		identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Not currently available Additional sheet(s) attached? Vest No
Bagel Holes filing date: 3/21/2007	<i>serial</i>	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):- No: 7713626/
5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Adrian Digito		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 000000000000000000000000000000000
Street Address: 306 Descan	iso Ave.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Ojai	[{	8. Payment Information:
j		a. Credit Card /29 2005 4 NHM bers 2000 045 77136261 01 FC 2001 1 To 200 0P b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Adrian Diglio Name of Pers	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BUYOUT AGREEMENT

The company desires to buy the partnership of Bradley Gleason, including his interest, all rights, ownership, stock, and title to the company. Bradley Gleason also desires to sell to the company all of his interest and all of his rights under the company's operating agreement.

In consideration of these premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties here agree as follows:

- Holes agrees to buy the partnership of Bradley Gleason, including his interest, all rights, and title to the company. Bradley Gleason also agrees to sell to the company all of his interest and all of his rights under the company's operating agreement for the sum of \$467.50 which was agreed upon by both parties. That amount was determined by calculating the money invested into the business from Bradley Gleason's personal funds plus the value of the business (which was determined to be \$0.00 as of 12/17/07 per our phone conversation). At the time of the transfer of the funds, all of Bradley Gleason's interest shall be transferred to Adrian Diglio, the sole remaining party of the business, without the necessity of further action by any person
- 2. Mutual Release. (a) Effective as of the effective time the remaining member releases Bradley Gleason from all actions, causes of action, suits, debts dues, sums of money, accounts, reckonings, bonds, bills, specialties, covenant, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages, judgments, claims, and demands; including any connection the company had from the beginning of the world to the date of this Agreement and any matter, cause of thing whatsoever which arises from and after the date of this Agreement any thing arising in connection with the Operating Agreement or any transaction entered into by the company.
 - (b) Bradley Gleason releases each of the company and the remaining members from all of the above stated instances in 2(a) effective at the time of transfer of the funds.
- 3. Indemnification. Effective as of the effective time:
 Bradley Gleason hereby indemnifies each of the company and the remaining member; and each of the company and the remaining member hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Bradley Gleason from any and all loss, cost, damage, liability, and/or expense arising from any matter, cause of thing whatsoever which arises from and after the date of this Agreement, including but not limited to any matter or thing arising from or in connection with the Operating Agreement or any transaction entered into by the company.

The undersigned hereby agree and accept the terms (stated above) of the release of Bradley Gleason from the partnership of Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes, transferring any and all rights, interests, and title to Iescape Games

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0432

Continuation of Information in Item 1: Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes composed of Adrian Diglio (US Citizen) General Partner, and Bradley Gleason (US Citizen) General Partner.

Continuation of Information in Iten 4: Please see attached paper of the current status of the trademark: Bagei Hoies, serial number 77136261.

In summation, please ensure that this Trademark is now owned by Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes composed of Adrian Diglio (US Citizen) sole proprietor.

Thank you

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0433 4. Classification. Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes, as of the effective time of this agreement, will effectively be classified as a Sole Proprietorship with Adrian V. Diglio as 100% owner of all rights, interest, and title of the company and it's assets.

Bradley Gleason (redeemed member)

Adrian Diglio (remaining partner)

don Dagel Holes for the predetermined sum of money. The signature also

acknowledges that the predetermined sum has been paid in full.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0434 2007-06-29 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

2007-06-29 - Examiner's Amendment Entered

2007-06-29 - Notification Of Examiners Amendment E-Mailed

2007-06-29 - Examiners amendment e-mailed

2007-06-29 - Examiners Amendment - Written

2007-06-29 - Assigned To Examiner

2007-03-26 - New Application Entered In Tram

ATTORNEY/CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION

Attorney of Record

Ralph D. Chabot

Correspondent

RALPH D. CHABOT **CHABOT & ASSOCIATES** 2310 E PONDEROSA DR STE 4 CAMARILLO, CA 93010-4747

Phone Number: 805-388-5028

Bank of America 🐡

Online Banking

Checking - 4500 : Check Image

Check Image:

			7
ADRIAN V DIGLIC STEPHANIE PAGE 1400 N GRAND AVE			1024
APT D COVERA, CA 91724	1	Date 1/6/08	'S-68'1278
Pay to the Concerning of the C	2 Glesion	5 76	7, 5a
four hund	red sixty seven a	2 59/60 Colion	8 = =
Bankef Americ	Custome 200	Sinu	
843 E Amor Hwy Cleanist, CA 638,463,8600		11	
AV PACTOSTAND	- 2019: 5 45 4U 64#U43 3 4#	A PORTO	·····

REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0436

Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2008-01-23 23:32:12 ET

Serial Number: 77136261 Assignment Information Trademark Document Retrieval

Registration Number: (NOT AVAILABLE)

Mark

BAGEL HOLES

(words only): BAGEL HOLES

Standard Character claim: Yes

Current Status: Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

Date of Status: 2007-12-11

Filing Date: 2007-03-21

Filed as TEAS Plus Application: Yes

Currently TEAS Plus Application: Yes

The Notice of Allowance Date is: 2007-12-11

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: (DATE NOT AVAILABLE)

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 110

Attorney Assigned:

DIXON JENNIFER HAZARD Employee Location

Current Location: 700 -Intent To Use Section

Date In Location: 2007-12-11

1 of 3

1/23/2008 9.36 PM

LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes

Composed Of:

Adrian Diglio (US citizen) General Partner, Brad Gleason (US citizen) General Partner

Address:

Iescape Games dba Bagel Holes 306 Descanso Avenue

Ojai, CA 93023 United States

Legal Entity Type: Partnership

State or Country Where Organized: California

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 030
Class Status: Active

Bakery goods **Basis:** 1(b)

First Usc Date: (DATE NOT AVAILABLE)

First Use in Commerce Date: (DATE NOT AVAILABLE)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disclaimer: BAGEL

MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

PROSECUTION HISTORY

NOTE: To view any document referenced below, click on the link to "Trademark Document Retrieval" shown near the top of this page.

2007-12-11 - Notice of allowance - mailed

2007-09-18 - Published for opposition

2007-08-29 - Notice of publication

2007-08-15 - Law Office Publication Review Completed

2007-08-15 - Assigned To LIE

2 of 3

1/23/2008 9:36 PM

REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0438